FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027 12 0 D 3



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

間 7: 19

SUCKE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY FINANCE SECTION				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date Morgon Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger 12011998			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Month Day Year			
Name Bank of A	America, N.A. 11262002			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
X Other U.S. fede	erally chartered company			
Cities and him 1944 to a film a sum a retire 10 recording	4 : an			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name	Berry Plastics Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	101 Oakley Street			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 959			
Address (line 3) Evansville	Indiana 47706-0959			
City Convert Borthorobin	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
омв 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Na	ame and Address Enter for the first Re		
Name	2.103 1.51 1.10		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Number	317-231-1313	
Name	Amanda Pecchioni Thompson		
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian Street		
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total nun including any attac	mber of pages of the attached conveyance do schments.	cument # 7	
Trademark Application Num Enter either the Trademark Application is	nber(s) or Registration Number(s) Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTTER)	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)	
Trademark Application	2018559	1812941	
		1416682	
		1235737	
Number of Properties Ente	er the total number of properties involved.	# 6	
Fee Amount Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account X	\$ 165.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit accou	unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 10-0435	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

......

Amanda Pecchioni Thompson

Name of Person Signing

+

5/22/2003

Signature

Date Signed

U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK H in 27 HEET COTION TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License **Assignment** l x l New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 12011998 Frame # Reel# Change of Name **Corrective Document** Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment Frame # Reel# Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Bank of America, N.A. 11262002 Name Formerly Corporation Association Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual U.S. federally chartered company Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2018559 00000005 100435 12/12/2002 DBYRNE 40.00 CH 01 FC:8521 125.00 CH 02 FC 8522 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMD OCE 1	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party Only.	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	317-231-1313	
Name	Amy L. Wright		
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg		
Address (line 2)	ss (line 2) 11 South Meridian Street		
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204		
Address (line 4)			
IUNUU	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do cluding any attachments.	ocument # 5	
Enter either the Tra	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO nark Application Number(s) Regist 2018559 1785585	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). tration Number(s) 1812941 1416682	
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 6	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 165.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0435 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and		,,,,	
To the b attached indicate Amy	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a d herein.	12/03/2002	
Name of I	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT is effective as of December 1, 1998 and is entered into by Boatmen's First National Bank of Kansas City whose successor in interest is Bank of America, N.A. (the "Bank") with reference to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated March 3, 1995 between the Bank and Packer Plastics, Inc. (the "Company").

Pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated March 3, 1995 (the "Assignment"), the Company assigned to Bank the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and recorded on March 16, 1995 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame Reel 1368 Frame 0138 and consisting of 9 pages.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- (a) terminates the Assignment;
- (b) releases the liens and security interests granted to it in and on the property referred to in the Assignment (the "Property") and acknowledges, agrees and confirms that it has no right, title or interest in or to (or security interest in) the Property; and
- (c) to the extent the Bank shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Property, retransfers and reassigns to the Company all of such right, title and interest.

This Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Missouri and applicable Federal law and shall relate solely to the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to Boatmen's First National Bank of Kansas City

Name: Tina R. Bachmann Title: Assistant Vice President

State of Missouri

County of St. Louis

I, THE UNDERSIGNED A Notary Public within and for the State of Missouri do certify that on this day the foregoing instrument in writing was produced to me in St. Louis County, and was acknowledged to by Tina R. Bachmann well known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Assistant Vice President for Bank of America, N.A. and she acknowledged before me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this November 26, 2002.

My Term Expires:

PAMELA R. MONZON
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires
November 20, 2004

Pamela R. Monzon, Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0433

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	FILING DATE
MAINIX	MBG. 110.	

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

2018559	1991-07-15
1235737	1982-03-10
1416682	1986-05-02
1737656	1991-04-29
1785585	1991-04-08
1812941	1992-08-07
	1235737 1416682 1737656 1785585

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0434